ORDINANCE NO. 575

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN TERRITORY ADJACENT TO THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AND LYING EASTERLY THEREOF:

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: Section 1. That that certain territory situate in King County, Washington, lying adjacent to the present boundaries of the City of Kirkland, and situate generally easterly thereof, and described as follows, to-wit:

> Beginning at the southeast corner of the city limits of Kirkland, Washington, being a point on the north margin of Northeast 68th Street which is distant 215 feet easterly from the east margin of Third Street, South; thence northerly along the said city limits to the southerly margin of Secondary State Highway No. 2-D; thence easterly along the southerly margin of Secondary State Highway No. 2-D to the westerly margin of 116th Avenue Northeast; thence south along the westerly margin of 116th Avenue Northeast to the northerly margin of Northeast 72nd Place; thence westerly along the north margins of Northeast 72nd Place and Northeast 68th Street to the point of beginning.

be and the same hereby is annexed to the City of Kirkland, and made a part thereof, pursuant to the Board of County Commissioners of King County, Washington, Resolution No. 11299 certifying that the proposition for the annexation of the afore-described territory has been duly submitted to the voters in said area on March 1, 1949, and was favorably voted on with 72 voting for annexation, and 41 voting against annexation.

Introduced this 18th day of April, 1949. PASSED AND APPROVED this 2 day of May, 1949.

Attest:

Chydy .

Approved:

hum City Attorney

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a trib and correct copy of an Collinguas of the City of Hinkland and that the rough of pollicities with an conding to have self-colling as above. and entitled City Colling as above.

## CERTIFICATE

I, CLYDE F. TRENT, Clerk of the City of Kirkland, Washington, do hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance, is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance duly and regularly passed by the Council of the City of Kirkland, Washington, on the 2nd day of May, 1949, and that the same has been duly entered in the minutes of the meeting of said Council for said date.

ŀ

City J. Jrenk